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SPECIAL THANKS TO TODAY’S GAME SPONSOR

BRESDEN, TN
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GAME SIX

UT MARTIN VS SOUTHEAST MISSOURI
SATURDAY, APRIL 3




Scott Taylor, Agent

405 S Lindell St

Martin, TN 38237

Bus: 731-587-9533
www.scotttaylorinsures.com

State Farm
Bloomington, IL
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Pick the
right team

Here's the deal: When you go
with State Farm®, you get a
local agent that can deliver
Good Neighbor service at
surprisingly great rates.

Give me acall.

Go Skyhawks!!!

Like a good neighbor,
State Farm s there.®
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‘The University of Tennessee at Martin does not discriminate on the basis of race, e, color, religion, national origin, age, disability or veteran status in provision of educational

Date Opponent Time
2/28  at Murray State* 2 p.m.
3/7 vs. Eastern lllinois* 1p.m.
3/14 vs. Jacksonville State* 1p.m.
3/21  at Austin Peay* 2 p.m.
3/28 at Tennessee State* 2 p.m.
4/3 vs. Southeast Missouri* 1p.m.
4/11 vs. Tennessee Tech* 3 p.m.

School .. University of Tennessee at Martin
Location Martin, Tenn.
Founded
Enrollment

...Navy Blue (289) and Orange (151)
Hardy M. Graham Stadium

Capacity
Surface ...
Affiliation ..
Conference....
Chancellor
Director of Athletics
Faculty Athletics Representative
Senior Woman Administrator

... Field Turf
.. NCAA Division | (FCS)
Ohio Valley
.. Dr. Keith Carver
Kurt McGuffin
..Dr. Laura Brown
..Danelle Fabianich

University Web Site ..........cccccoeevneriiinnnenne www.UTM.edu
Athletics Web Site...........c.ccecuennen. www.UTMSports.com
Ticket Office Phone...........ccccocevvieenuinnnns (731) 881-7207

@ /UTMSports

Yol /SKYHAWKSATHLETICS

d benefits. UT Martin

does not discriminate on the basis of sex or disability in the education programs and activities which it operates, pursuant to requirements of Title VI of the Civil ng,hts Act of 1964 as codified in 42 U.S.C. 2000D; Title IX of the Educational
Amendmenls of 1972, Public Law 92 318 Section 504 uf the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, Public Law 93-112; the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Public Law 101-336; and the Age Discrimination in Employment Act. This policy extends to

le VI, Title IX, Section 504, the Americans with Disabilities Act, and the A

ge Discrimination in Employment Act should be directed to the Office of Equity and Diversity,

n
240 Gooch Hall, UT Marlm Namn, ™ 3S23§5002 731-881-7202. Charges of violation of the above policy also should be directed to the Equity and Diversity Officer. E05-0416-00-004-21
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) . Welcome to the )
University of Tennessee at Martin

Thank you for supporting our Skyhawks during the Spring 2021 UT
Martin football season! We have great expectations for our gridiron
Skyhawks this year.

I’'m proud of our student-athletes and coaches. They are focused
on excellence in the classroom as well as success on the football field.

The University of Tennessee at Martin is committed to the success
of all our students and continues to enjoy regional and national
recognition for academic quality and value. Our outstanding faculty
members build relationships with students and teach life and
leadership skills that benefit them beyond their college years.

To find out more about the degree programs and course offerings
at UT Martin, please call 1-800-829-8861 or e-mail us at admitme@
utm.edu.

We appreciate your support. | look forward to seeing you in the stands at Hardy Graham on Sundays
this season!

Go Skyhawks!

Keith S. Carver, Jr.
Chancellor

»SPORTS  »INSIDEATHLETICS > SKYHAWK CLUB @ JTICKETS  » SKYHAWKMEDIA  » FANZONE

Schedule Roster Coaching Staff Statistics Archives More+

SKYHAWKS
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CHeck outT UTMsPORTS.COM FOR ALL OF THE LATEST NEWS, STORIES,
STATS, SCHEDULES AND EVERYTHING ELSE YOU NEED TO STAY UP TO
DATE WITH SKYHAWK ATHLETICS!
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Martin Farm Bureau
215 Hawks Rd. Ste #3
Martin, TN, 38237
Phone: (731) 587-4966

THE Celebrating 10 years of

SDDE&DHE national outcomes awards for

physical therapy.

Innovative, Caring & Personalized
Approach to Physical Therapy & Fithess

thesideline247.com | 104 Oxford St. | 731-587-3422

established 2003
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BENEFITS OF JOINING THE SKYHAWN CLUB

Membership Level | skyhawk | Starter | Varsity Am‘:'r'i'can
& Benefits $1-99 $100 $300 4550

Pilot Captain Orange Blue
$750 $1,250 $2,500 $5,000

AD’s
Circle
$10,000

Scholarship
$15,000

UT MARTIN SKYHAWK CLUB

The Skyhawk Club is UT Martin’s primary fundraising arm for
Skyhawk Athletics. Contributions to the Skyhawk Club help with
scholarship costs for our student-athletes, providing academic
support, facility maintenance and improvements, and many other
necessary resources for our student-athletes to compete at the
highest level in the classroom and on the field of competition
in the Ohio Valley Conference. 100% of all gifts to UT Martin
Athletics through the Skyhawk Club go to the designated program
or fund of your choice. All contributions are tax deductible. Please
consult your tax advisor for more information.

MISSION

The Skyhawk Club, through financial investment of alumni,
friends, fans, and family, is committed to providing UT Martin
student-athletes with the necessary resources they need to thrive
in the classroom and on the field of competition while striving for
excellence academically, athletically, and socially.

The UT Martin Department of Athletics is responsible for
providing our student-athletes top academic resources, high level
coaching staffs, great athletic facilities, and the absolute best
opportunity to enter their chosen professional career on the field,
on the court, or in the office. You can help make a difference and
get involved by joining the Skyhawk Club by donating a chosen
dollar amount to the program or fund of your discretion.

PARKING

Skyhawk Club parking for football and men'’s and women's
basketball is allocated per current year giving level. Reserved
parking is available for donors beginning at the Varsity level by
giving a minimum of $300 to receive a license plate. North Lot
basketball parking is provided for donor beginning at the Pilot
level by giving a minimum of $750. Captain’s level giving receives
the premiere parking areas for football and men’s and women's
basketball.

COMPLIANCE

The University of Tennessee at Martin truly appreciates your
support of our athletics programs and helping ensure our student-
athletes receive a top-notch educational and athletic experience
at our institution. As a member of the Skyhawk Club, you are also
considered a “Booster” of UT Martin Athletics. The NCAA defines a
booster in a number of ways: including but not limited to, anyone
who has made a financial contribution of the athletics department or
to an athletics booster organization of the institution. As a booster of
UT Martin, we ask for your help in understanding and abiding by the
information consistent with NCAA, Ohio Valley Conference and UT
Martin policies. Contact Associate Athletic Director for Compliance/
Academics, Ashley Bynum, by email at abynum3@utm.edu or by
calling (731)881-7951 if you ever have any questions conceming
interaction with our student-athletes and/or sports programs.




Skyhawk Pride:
Realized

Simmons Bank is proud to support
The University of Tennessee at
Martin Football.

Simmons
’ Bank.

Member FDIC | simmons| bank.com

Dreams: Realized

Toasted <& Deli Styl

Pitas Wraps

Subs Dags
WE LOVE HAPPY TASTEBUDS!

731-587-1992
117 Lovelace St.

Martin, TN 38237

CHECK US OUT ON FACEBOOK!
facebook.com/welovehappytastebuds




SETTING THE STAGE FOR TODAY’S MATCHUP

— .

SK%TIEIAAK{I'\NIKS /
Record........
0VC Record
Head Coach.................. Jason Simpson
Alma Mater Southern Miss, 1995
CareerRecord .................. 89-76 (15th)
RecordatUTM............................. Same

Passing Leader
John Bachus lli

107-188, 1,157 Yds, 9 TD ~
X s Xy
Rushing Leader ,'(/y a5

Peyton Logan 63/292 Yds;2 7D« & /%

Receiving Leader
Colton Dowell

27/295 Yds, 1 TD

Defensive Leader

=
SEMO

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI

REDHAWKS

Record......... o 2-b
OVCRecord ............cccoveevveeeeneene. 2-3
Head Coach................ Tom Matukewicz
Alma Mater-...... Fort Hayes State, 1997
CareerRecord .................... 35-42 (7th)
Recordat SEMO.................. 34-42 (7th)

\, Passing Leader

Andrew Bunch 100-177, 1,037 Yds, 5 TD

Rushing Leader
Geno Hess

108/490 Yds, 8 TD

Receiving Leader
Zack Smith

34/369 Yds, 2 TD

Defensive Leader

Deven Sims 45 Tackles, 4.5 TFL, 4 PBU Lawrence Johnson 39 Tkls, 1 INT, 4 PBU

e The University of Tennessee at Martin football team will open its final homestand of the season with
a matchup against Ohio Valley Conference rival Southeast Missouri on Saturday, April 3. Kickoff from
Hardy Graham Stadium is scheduled for 1 p.m. and will be broadcast on ESPN+.

o UT Martin enters the contest at 2-3 (2-3 OVC) on the season after falling short in its comeback attempt
at Tennessee State last week. The Skyhawks rallied to score 17 points in the fourth quarter - scoring
two touchdowns and a field goal in the final period - but could not convert a two-point conversion on
their final touchdown with less than two minutes to go to tie the contest before ultimately dropping the
road contest 26-24.

¢ The Skyhawks passing offense ranks amongst league leaders in multiple categories including passing
yards (242.4, first), touchdowns (nine, second) and completion percentage (57.1%, third). Quarterback
John Bachus Il has completed 56.9 percent of his attempts for 1,157 yards and nine touchdowns while
upping his career total to 31 which ranks seventh in program history. Meanwhile, the receiving trio of
Colton Dowell (5.4), Donnell Williams (4.6) and Rodney Williams (4.4) each rank in the top-five in the
OVC in receptions per game.

¢ On special teams, UT Martin has blocked five kicks this season to lead the country. The Skyhawks have
blocked two PATs, two field goals and a punt in five games this spring.

» Southeast Missouri is 2-4 (2-3 OVC) on the year after picking up a 24-21 win over Tennessee Tech last
weekend. The Redhawks jumped out to an early 21-0 lead in the first quarter before clinging to their
advantage down the stretch for the narrow victory in their home finale. SEMO now must finish the final
two games of the regular season on the road with matchups at UT Martin and Tennessee State.

e Saturday’s matchup marks the 36th meeting between the two programs in a series which dates back
to 1966. UT Martin holds a narrow 18-17 advantage over Southeast Missouri while boasting a 9-8
mark at home. The Skyhawks have held their own in recent history however, winning 11 of the last 15
meetings.
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GELEBRATIN

After 16 years and over $5.5 billion raised for education,
the Tennessee Lottery is proud to deliver game-changing, life-changing
fun to deserving Tennesseans, year after year.

@@ wniotterycdh o) \i%

ORDER ONLINE »

300 University St » Martin, TN 38237
(731 ) 587-3167
Order Online at Dominos.com
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THIS WEEK IN
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Home GAMES ARE IN ORANGE

MonbAy, APRIL 5
GOLF AT MURRAY STATE INTERCOLLEGIATE

Tuespay, ApriL 6 :
GOLF AT MURRAY STATE INTERCOLLEGIATE
SOFT vs. MEMPHIS, 2 P.M.

BASE AT VANDERBILT, 6:30 p.M.
SOC vs. SoUTHEAST MissouRi, 7 P.M.

FRripay, APRIL 9
TEN vs. JACKSONVILLE STATE
SOFT At EASTERN ILLINOIS, 4 P.M.
BASE At SIUE, 6 p.M.

SaTURDAY, APRIL 10
SOFT At EAsTeRN ILLiNois (DH), 11 A.M.
BASE art SIUE (DH), 1 p.m.

SunbpAy, ApriL 11
FootBALL vs. TENNESSEE TECH, 3 P.M.




WEEK 6 OVC SCHEDULE

Sunday, April 3

T
. .,i..,
TECH

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI UT MARTIN JACKSONVILLE STATE  EASTERN ILLINOIS TENNESSEE STATE TENNESSEE TECH
24,2300C 23,2300C 72,4100 PRI 23,2300 14,14 0VC
1PM. | ESPN+ 1PM. | ESPN+ 1:30 PM. | ESPN+
i ‘%
MURRAY STATE AUSTIN PERY
50,5000C 35,3200C
2PM. | ESPN+

. r 1 ] +

ESrii

MORE SPORTS. MORE LEAGUES.
MORE TEAMS. MORE FILMS AND SHOWS.

MORE ESPN.
Key Features of ESPN+

« Price & Flexibility
7-day Free Trial, then $4%/month. Cancel anytime.

Q Watch
« Live Sports 1 =
Hundreds of MLB, NHL, MLS Games, Thousands of .
College Sports Events, Top Rank Boxing, PGA TOUR Gaolf, ) E‘# ‘
Grand Slam Tennis and much more. /Mo’esmmm‘:‘\’ —\
More Teams. More. {ei, p
- Original Programming (T
Docu-series, studio shows and access to the ESPN library. C ety _
» HD Streaming ] eesmon
High Definition, improved frame rates, fast loading. '_;‘ >
5 »

= Enhanced Functionality
Pause, rewind and start from the beginning of live games.

« Watch Anywhere
Stream across eligible mobile, desktop and TV-connected devices.

» Sports Marketplace
Access to premium add-ons with an additional cost for MLB.TV and NHL.TV.

FANS CAN STREAM ESPN+ CONTENT ON THE ESPN APP ON
ELIGIBLE MOBILE AND TV-CONNECTED DEVICES AND ON ESPN.COM.

The ESPN television networks (and certain related digital content) are available as part of a content package from
participating distributors. ESPN+ must be purchased separately on a subscription basis. Blackout and other restrictions may apply.
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JASN SIMPSON
HEAD COACH » 15™ YEAR
8976 OVERALL  71-45 OVC

Birthdate: 1/25/1971

Birthplace: Ellisville, Miss.

Family: Julie Wilkerson (wife)
Emma, Ty and Graham

Education

High School: South Jones HS

College: Southern Miss (1994)

Playing Experience
Mississippi State - Football (1990-92)
Southern Miss - Baseball (1992-94)

Coaching Experience
Head Coach - UT Martin (2006-present)
Off. Coordinator - Chattanooga (2003-05)
QB Coach - Texas State (2000-03)
QB/WR Coach - Blinn Junior College (2000)
QB Coach - Jacksonville State (1997-99)
DB Grad. Assistant - Delta State (1995)

Additional Accolades
Won Sgt. Alvin York Trophy (2010, 12,14, 15, 16, 18 & 19)
Won OVC Championship (2006)
American Football Coaches Association Region 3
Coach of the Year (2006)
OVC Roy Kidd Coach of the Year (2006)

Notable Facts
eSimpson is the longest tenured head football
coach in the Ohio Valley Conference

oHas a 70-43 career record against OVC foes
(UTM won 20 OVC games in 14 seasons before Simpson)

eCoached 15 All-Americans at UT Martin

eProduced 14 players who have advanced to NFL
opportunities. The list includes Montori Hughes, who
became the first UT Martin player chosen in the NFL
Draft since 1996 when the Indianapolis Colts snagged
the defensive tackle in the fifth round of the 2012 draft.

The longest tenured head football coach in the Ohio Valley
Conference is Jason Simpson, who has transformed the
University of Tennessee at Martin program into one of the
winningest teams in the OVC since his first season in 2006.

In 14 years, Simpson has led UT Martin to an 87-73 record
(.543 winning percentage) and a 69-42 mark against OVC
opponents (.621 winning percentage). That comes after the
program had won 20 OVC games in its first 14 seasons in the
league. He also has presided over 94 All-OVC players after the
program tallied 33 such players in its first 14 seasons in the
(0)V/on

Simpson’s 87 career victories rank sixth in OVC history
while his 69 conference wins come in at fourth place.

Three of the program’s seven 8-win seasons have
come under Simpson, including all three at the Football
Championship Subdivision level. He was responsible for the
program’s first-ever OVC championship team in 2006, as that
team ended the season with a national No. 13 ranking after
finishing 9-3.

Simpson is a three-time finalist for the Eddie Robinson
FCS Coach of the Year Award in 2006, 2012 and 2016 while
finishing fourth overall in 2006. He won the OVC’s Roy Kidd
Coach of the Year award and the American Football Coaches
Association Region 3 Coach of the Year accolade in 2006, his
debut season at UT Martin.

A total of 15 Skyhawks have been named an All-American
under Simpson. Those include Alex Atkins (2006), Don
Chapman (2006), Jessie Burton (2006), Josh Yarbrough
(2007), Dontrell Miller (2008), Ray Williams (2008), Joe Gibbs
(2009), Josh Bey (2009), CJ Estelle (2011), Montori Hughes
(2012), Quentin Sims (2012), Jeremy Butler (2013), Ben
Johnson (2013), Tony Bell (2013, 2014) and Terry Williams
(2019).

In April 2012, Hughes became the 12th UT Martin player
and first since 1996 to be selected in the NFL Draft. Hughes
was picked by the Indianapolis Colts in the fifth round
(139th overall). Since 2011, Gibbs (St. Louis Rams, Green Bay
Packers), Sims (Atlanta Falcons, New England Patriots), Derek
Carr (New York Giants), Johnson (Kansas City Chiefs), Butler
(Baltimore Ravens), DJ Roberts (Baltimore Ravens), Abou
Toure (Indianapolis Colts), Charles Sweeton (Kansas City
Chiefs), Bell (Tennessee Titans) and Corey Jordan (Jacksonville
Jaguars) have all received opportunities with NFL teams.

Simpson also coached Chapman for two seasons, who
became just the 14th Division-I player to rush for 1,000 yards
in four consecutive seasons. He was named the program’s
first-ever OVC Offensive Player of the Year in 2006.

The Skyhawks have won or shared the Sgt. Alvin C. York
Trophy - which was established in 2007 and is given annually
to the best of the four OVC teams located in Tennessee —
seven times. The Skyhawks won the trophy in 2010 and
shared it in 2012, 2018 and 2019 while claiming the trophy
outright in 2014, 2015 and 2016. UT Martin owns a 27-12 all-
time record in the Sgt. York Trophy series, which is the best
mark out of the four OVC schools.



2-3, 2-3 OHIO VALLEY CONFERENCE
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Att Gain Loss Net

299 7 292

20 56 27 29
8 38 22 16
14 30 14 16
1 5 0 5
2 0 2 -2
2 2 10 -8
23 51 72 -21

481 154 327

784

Name

LOGAN, Peyton
WALLACE, Zak
WINN, Dresser
YOUNG, Lamarcus
ODOM, Marqgwell
TEAM

HOWELL, Stewart
BACHUS, John

nulkr s s v
Nproocoocoronfd

Name Rating Comp-Att-Int Pct
BACHUS, John 118.03 107-188-6 56.9
WINN, Dresser 77.45 6-11-0 54.5
HOWELL, Stewart 127.50 3-4-0 75.0
116.01 116-203-6 57.1
138.06 72-138-1 52.2
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Yds
295
344
244

Name

DOWELL, Colton
WILLIAMS, Donnell
WILLIAMS, Rodney
LOGAN, Peyton
ODOM, Marqwell
YOUNG, Lamarcus
WALLACE, Zak
HORTON, Jeremy
GRIGLIONE, Richie

5
5
5
5
5
4
5
3
4
5
5

>

TFL __ Sacks Int PBU QBH FR-Yds FF Blk Saf
45-13 1.0-5 . 4 2

1.5-1 . 150 1 . . .
2.5-10 . . 4 1 1-0 1
3.5-13 2.0-10 . . 1

3.5-2

1.0-5

1.0-1

4.5-9 .

4.0-26 1.5-14

5.0-23

1.0-2

1.5-5

1.5-3

3.5-11

0.5-0

2.5-10

1.0-1

1.0-1

Player
SIMS, Deven
FORD, John
AKINS, JaQuez
BOWNDRY, Kameron
YOUNG, Takeem
JACKSON, Chrishun
WOODS, Jay
STEPHENS, D’Carrious
HUNTER, Chris
HARMON, Korbin
SHIPP, Tevin
DuBOSE, David
PICKETT, Austin
DAVIS, Giovanni
MOTON, Wanya
LANDERS, Jamarius
McNAIR, Traquan
DOTSON, Daylan
EVANS, Carson
DAVIS, Kenyonte
MOSS, AJ
ODOM, Margwell
TEAM 1 . 1 . . . .
167 170 337 44-142 8-66 1-50 27
142 164 306 33.0-140 11-92 6-17 15
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UT MA

Name Pos. Ht. Hometown
1 Eyabi Anoma* DL 6-4 235 R-So. Baltimore, Md.
2 Rodney Williams Il WR/TE 6-4 235 R-Sr. Memphis, Tenn.
3 Dresser Winn* QB/P 6-3 215 R-r Dresden, Tenn.
3 Takeem Young S 6-1 200 R-Jr.  Greeneville, Tenn.
4 Jay Woods DB 5-9 185 Grad. Pinson, Ala.
5 Jaden Gibbs WR 6-4 185 R-Fr. Knoxville, Tenn.
6 AJMoss DB 6-2 170 Fr. Tampa, Fla.
7 Chrishun Jackson DB 6-0 180 R-r. Tunica, Miss.
8 Korbin Harmon DE 6-5 275 R-Sr Oxford, Miss.
9 Oshae Baker DB 5-10 195 Fr. Sanford, Fla.
10 Jeremy Horton WR 5-9 165 R-So. Bonaire, Ga.
11 Donnell Williams WR 6-3 205 R-Sr. St. Louis, Mo.
12 Carson Evans S 6-1 185 R-Fr. Memphis, Tenn.
12 Stewart Howell QB 6-1 200 R-Fr. Knoxville, Tenn.
13 Margwell Odom WR 5-8 165 Sr. Murfreesboro, Tenn.
14 Jalen Bracey* WR 5-9 185 So Jackson, Miss.
14 Trey Fisher QB 5-11 180 Fr Tallahassee, Fla.
15 Colton Dowell WR/TE 6-3 215 R-r. Lebanon, Tenn.
16 Alexander Andre DB 5-11 175 Fr. Orlando, Fla.
16 Tamel McCall* DB 6-0 175 R-So Riverview, Fla.
16 Gerard Nesbitt* QB 6-3 240 Fr. Plantation, Fla.
17 JaQuez Akins S 59 185 Sr Starkville, Miss.
18 John Bachus IlI QB 6-2 215 R-So Pulaski, Tenn.
18 John Ford LB 6-3 230 R-r Nashville, Tenn.
19 Jack Lucas DB 6-0 180 R-Fr. Louisville, Ky.
20 Anthony Prospere DB 6-0 195 Fr. Deerfield Beach, Fla.
21 Steve Guy* S 5-11 170 Fr. Memphis, Tenn.
21 Zak Wallace RB 5-11 215 R-Fr. Benton, Ark.
22 Wanya Moton DB 6-1 190 R-Jr. Murfreeshoro, Tenn.
23 Peyton Logan RB 5-8 190 Sr Horn Lake, Miss.
24 Jamarius Landers DL 6-3 245 So. Deerfield Beach, Fla.
25 Isaiah Abdullah LB 6-3 220 R-Fr. Los Angeles, Calif.
25 Kendrick Gillespie* RB  5-7 190 R-So. Memphis, Tenn.
26 Dazerius Bohanna DB 5-11 165 R-Jr. Cordova, Tenn.
27 Antonio Jackson DB 6-1 185 Fr. Bessemer, Ala.
27 Tyler Shorter* DB 6-0 165 R-Fr. Sardis, Miss.
28 Vincent Guy DB 6-0 180 R-Fr. Memphis, Tenn.
28 Kendarius Holliman* DB 5-9 165 R-So. Jackson, Tenn.
29 Lamarcus Young RB 5-11 200 R-Sr. Bartlett, Tenn.
30 Deven Sims S 62 200 R-r. Smyrna, Tenn.
31 D’Carrious Stephens LB 6-0 225 R-Sr. Union City, Tenn.
32 Chris Hunter LB 6-1 240 R-Fr. Knoxville, Tenn.
34 Kareem Dinzey DB 6-1 175 Fr. Kissimmee, Fla.
35 Tevin Shipp LB 6-2 230 R-Fr. Smyrna, Tenn.
36 Hunter Kendall* RB 5-11 210 Fr Memphis, Tenn.
36 Shamari Weir LB 6-0 220 Fr.  Coconut Creek, Fla.
37 Isaiah Gibbs RB 59 185 R-Fr Knoxville, Tenn.
37 Xon Howard* DB 5-5 140 Sr. Brentwood, Tenn.
38 Jermaine Cooley DL 6-2 240 So. Dublin, Ga.
38 Bryce Rawls* RB 5-10 215 Fr Nashville, Tenn.
39 Xiere Howard LB 6-1 195 Fr. Brentwood, Tenn.
40 Kobe Okeke* LB 6-1 220 Fr Smyrna, Tenn.
40 Brock Powers LS 6-2 230 I Cornersville, Tenn.
41 TJ Minnifee DL 6-3 250 R-r Nashville, Tenn.
41 Cam’Ron Hopkins* RB 5-4 180 Ir Dyersburg, Tenn.
42 CJ Swan* LB 6-0 225 R-Fr. Marietta, Ga.

RTIN SKYHAWK

Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl Hometown
43 Chris McAbee LS 6-1 250 R-So. Kingston, Tenn.
44 Malik Smith LB 6-2 235 Fr.  Muscle Shoals, Ala.
45 David DuBose DL 6-3 265 R-Sr Huntsville, Ala.
46 Wyatt Gilbert RB 5-11 180 Fr. Fairfield, Ill.
47 Austin Pickett DL 6-1 270 R-Sr. Lake Minneola, Fla.
48 Ryan Clark K/P 5-7 180 R-Sr. Nashville, Tenn.
49 Tyler Larco K/P 5-9 155 R-Fr. Miami, Fla.
51 Kareem Hobbs LB 6-0 225 R-Fr. Marietta, Ga.
52 Jake Willis* LB 6-0 225 Fr. Newbern, Tenn.
53 Will Crabtree* LB 6-0 205 Fr. Hendersonville, Tenn.
54 Matthan Hatchie OL 6-2 310 I Haleiwa, Hawaii
55 Reed Davis OL 6-3 270 R-Fr. Booneville, Miss.
56 Campbell Puckett* OL 6-2 280 Fr Tiptonville, Tenn.
60 Greg Gyenis* OL 6-3 305 Fr Tampa, Fla.
61 Eli Patrick* OL 6-0 225 Fr. Covington, Tenn.
62 Josiah Tingley OL 6-2 290 Fr. Cordova, Tenn.
63 Shane McGroarty* OL 6-4 310 R-So. St. Louis, Mo.
65 Alex Kirton OL 6-0 320 So. WestDes Moines, lowa
66 Michael Shanahan OL 6-5 310 R-So. Orlando, Fla.
67 Matthew Needham OL 6-6 315 R-Fr. Germantown, Tenn.
68 Malcolm Miller OL 6-3 315 R Vicksburg, Miss.
70 Cade Richards OL 6-5 265 Fr. Clearwater, Fla.
71 Brandon Floyd OL 6-4 290 R-Fr. Festus, Mo.
72 Greg Forrester OL 6-3 275 Fr Florence, Ala.
73 Cru Birdyshaw OL 6-7 325 R-Sr Jasper, Ala.
74 Mitchell Appleton OL 6-5 300 Fr De Soto, Mo.
75 Ethan Boyd* OL 6-5 295 So. Crystal Springs, Miss.
76 Chris Jackson OL 69 330 R-Sr. Lexington, Ky.
78 Lamar Morgan* OL 6-5 305 So. Decatur, Miss.
79 Gavin Olson OL 6-4 290 So. Memphis, Tenn.
80 Zoe Roberts* WR 5-11 185 Fr. Perry, Fla.
81 James Shephard* WR 6-2 210 Fr. West Memphis, Ark.
81 Drake Yates* WR 5-9 170 So. Dresden, Tenn.
83 Andrew Henley WR 59 165 Fr. Miami, Fla.
84 Kevin Butler WR 6-0 180 So. Miami, Fla.
85 Aron Whittle* WR 59 180 Fr. Newbern, Tenn.
86 Tanner Snyder TE 6-3 245 Fr. Tiptonville, Tenn.
87 Erin Parker* TE 6-3 230 Fr. Memphis, Tenn.
88 Richie Griglione Il TE 6-5 235 So. Truro, lowa
89 Jerry Chandler* WR 5-10 170 Fr. De Soto, Mo.
89 Deray Lawrence WR 5-7 130 R-So. Germantown, Tenn.
90 Tyson Strickland DL 6-2 270 Fr Cordova, Tenn.
91 Giovanni Davis DL 6-3 250 Fr. MiamiGardens, Fla.
92 Daylan Dotson DL 6-2 280 Fr Savannah, Ga.
93 Larry Johnson* DL 6-0 275 Fr Davie, Fla.
95 Kameron Bowdry DL 6-2 300 R-So. St. Louis, Mo.
97 Lenon James, Jr. DL 6-1 275 Fr. Memphis, Tenn.
97 David Green* DL 6-3 255 Fr Fort Pierce, Fla.
98 Traquan McNair DL 6-1 320 R-Fr Deland, Fla.
99 Kenyonte Davis DL 6-5 290 R-So. Columbia, Tenn.

*expected to be inactive for today’s game



Al Young
Bydarrius Knighten
Zion Custis

Jontae Dobson
Christian Perez
Omardrick Douglas
Johnny King
Andrew Bunch

Ty Leonard

Geno Hess
Rashaan Palmer
Lawrence Johnson
Bryant Pirtle

Zack Smith

Jaylen Dobson

10 Jalyn Williams

10 Isaiah Hunt

11 Mike Matthews
12 Jacob Buie

12 Brandon Mincey

© O 00 N N UUR R WWNNRE

14 Cameron Powell
15 Pervis Frazier

16 Colby Cornett

17 Patrick Maddox
18 Kenny Doak

19 Wesley Roberts
20 Q’Nairies Anderson
21 Kareem Gaulden
22 Tyler Nelome

23 Shamenski Rucker
PZRNELEIDENH

25 Trai Hodges

26 Keilyn Tyus

27 Eddie Battle

28 Robert Hatchett 1l
29 Jalon Benson

30 Ladarrius “Dee” Rule
31 Rashad Hughes
32 Anthony Ballard
33 Rasean McCauley
34 Xavier Myers

35 Dony'e Taylor

36 Austin Harpenau
37 DC Pippin

38 Micah Fann

39 Adam Krause

41 Camden Boyle

43 Cleyton Gracie

45 Izeal Terrell

47 Zach Haynes

48 Gary Robinson

49 Keandre Booker
50 Lunden Manuel
51 Jacob Morrissey
52 Zach Bodway

53 Jaren Alnutt

CB
DB
RB
CB
QB
oLB
WR
(oL:]
DB
RB
WR
DB
OoLB
WR
DB
(o]:}
DL
ILB
(o]:}
ILB
DB
WR
WR
WR

WR

DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
oLB

oLB

LS
ILB
ILB
K/P
LB
oLB
DL
ILB
ILB
oL

5-11
6-0
5-8
520
6-1
6-3
6-4
6-1

58
6-4
6-0
62
59
6-1
6-1
61
6-1
65
60
6-1
6-0
59
6-0

510
63

511

511
63

510
6-0

510
63
6-1

5-10
6-1
6-1
6-2
6-2

5-10
6-1
6-0
6-0
6-3
6-0

5-10
6-1
6-3
6-1
6-0
6-3
6-2

5-8
5-11

175
190
180
165
175
221
180
215
170
195
195
194
227
190
165
200
300
235
220
230
170
190
165
175
200
185
180
185
180
175
180
170
210
215
185
183
220
225
211
225
191
175
175
160
PEZ]
190
205
220
220
170
205
210
290
205
205
250

Sr.  Cape Girardeau, Mo.
Sr. Tunica, Miss.
Ir. Lovejoy, Ga.
So. Indianapolis, Ind.
R-Fr. East St. Louis, IIl.
Sr. Louisville, Ky.
Jr. Lauderdale Lakes, Fla.
Sr. Thompson's Station, Tenn.
R-Fr. Louisville, Ky.
So. Peoria, Ill.
R-Fr. Chicago, Ill.
Jr. St. Louis, Mo.
Sr. Louisville, Ky.
Sr. Louisville, Ky.
Fr. Indianapolis, Ind.
R-Fr. Atlanta, Ga.
Ir. Ackerman, Miss.
So. Fayetteville, N.C.
So. Memphis, Tenn.
Sr. Plantation, Fla.
Fr. St. Louis, Mo.
Ir. Louisville, Miss.
Sr. Joplin, Mo.
So. Kennett, Mo.
Ir. Perkasie, Pa.
Fr. Palatka, Fla.
R-Fr. Charleston, Mo.
Sr. Jersey City, N.J.
Fr. Hampton, Ga.
Fr. Lawrenceville, Ga.
Sr. Garden City, Ga.
Jr. Rome, Ga.
Fr. Barnesville, Ga.
. McDonough, Ga.
Sr. Lithonia, Ga.
Fr.  Machesney Park, Ill.
Ir. Horn Lake, Miss.
Ir. Overland, Mo.
So. Milan, Tenn.
So. Louisville, Ky.
R-Fr. Murfreesboro, Tenn.

Fr. Cape Girardeau, Mo.
R-Fr. Overland Park, Kan.
Fr. Springfield, Il
Fr. Nashville, Tenn.
Ir. Chicago, Ill.
Sr. Lake Zurich, IIl.
Ir. Columbia, Mo.
R-Fr. Alton, Ill.
R-Fr. Potosi, Mo.
Fr. Hampton, Ga.
R-Fr. Moss Point, Miss.
R-Fr. Cordova, Tenn.
Fr. Edwardsville, IlI.
So. Hillsboro, Mo.
R-Fr. Germantown, Tenn.

55 Jamel Goulbourne
56 Chilton Tolliver
59 Matt Bigley

60 AJ Laux

61 Dane Nelson

62 Tristan Love

63 Braden Higgins
64 Jaden Rosenthall
65 Jake Steward

68 Nate Korte

70 Shyron Rodgers
71 Ja’Chai Baker

72 Josepha Siatini
73 Will Christopher
74 Phillip Wilder

75 Clive Truschel
76 Terry Cook

77 Sage Sobrado
79 Khalyl Warren
80 Luke Schwepker
81 Jake Holten

82 Terrell Jester

83 Evan Coleman
84 Austin Crump
85 Aaron Alston

86 Garrett Todd

87 Caleb Strauss

88 Will Weidemann
89 Jerome Afe

90 Matt Hanson

91 LaWilliam Holmes
92 Steven Lewis

93 Bryson Donnell
94 Jenson Walker
95 James Sackie

oL
LB
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
WR
WR
WR
WR

99 Daterraion Richardson DL

6-2
6-0
6-1
6-4
6-1
6-2
6-6
6-2

6-4
6-3
6-6
65
6-3
6-5
63
6-4
6-2
63
6-1

5-10
6-0

511
6-4
6-4

5-10
6-6

6-4
63
6-2
6-1
6-1
63

5-11

225
275
220
275
295
290
270
305
315
305
290
295
Bill5
295
280
Bill5)
295
280
285
170
187
190
160
245
185
165
240
240
260
295
284
285
290
235
290
290

Fr.
R-Fr.

Fr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
R-Fr.

R-Fr.
Sr.

R-Fr.

Conyers, Ga.
Atlanta, Ga.
West Salem, Wis.
Gilbert, Ariz.
Visalia, Calif.
Rockledge, Fla.
Du Quoin, Ill.
Grandview, Mo.
Gardner, Kan.
Morris, IlI.
Corinth, Miss.
Council Bluffs, lowa
Pago, Pago, AS
Girard, Ill.
Jonesboro, Ga.
Clovis, Calif.
Elgin, Texas
Fresno, Calif.
Chicago, Ill.
Murray, Ky.
Collinsville, Il
Griffin, Ga.
Brentwood, Tenn.
Eureka, Mo.
Brighton, Tenn.
Lebanon, Tenn.
Warrenton, Mo.
Clarion, lowa
Anchorage, Ak.
Ft. Lauderdale, Fla.
Carthage, Miss.
Pontiac, Il
Antioch, Tenn.
Holly, Mich.
Providence, R.I.
Liberty, Mo.



SOUTHEAST MISSOURI REDHAWKS

2-4, 2-3 OHIO VALLEY CONFERENCE

RUSHING
Name

HESS, Geno
CUSTIS, Zion
BUNCH, Andrew
RUCKER, S.
BATTLE, Eddie
SMITH, Zack
ALSTON, Aaron
BUIE, Jacob
TEAM

Total
Opponents

[9]
o

Att Gain Net
527 490
47 165 149
41 219 95
41 31

20 15

11 9

5 2

0 -1
0 -20

—
o
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PASSING

Name Comp-Att-Int Pct
BUNCH, Andrew 100-177-8 56.5
BUIE, Jacob 2-6-0 333
Total 102-183-8 55.7
Opponents 87-180-9 48.3

RECEIVING
Name

SMITH, Zack
KING, Johnny
ALSTON, Aaron
CRUMP, Austin
WEIDEMANN, Will
PALMER, R.
CORNETT, Colby
CUSTIS, Zion
JESTER, Terrell
RUCKER, S.
HESS, Geno
TODD, Garrett
Total
Opponents

[9]
o

Yds
369
275

o
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102 1062
87 1020
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DEFENSE

No. Player

7 JOHNSON, L.

12 MINCEY, Brandon

11 MATTHEWS, Mike

2 KNIGHTEN, B.

93 DONNELL, Bryson

8 PIRTLE, Bryant

45 TERRELL, Izeal

24 DAVIS, Shabari

51 MORRISSEY, J.

21 GAULDEN, Kareem

33 MCCAULEY, R.

92 LEWIS, Steven
HOLMES, L.
DOUGLAS, O.
YOUNG, Al
RICHARDSON, D.
SACKIE, James
MANUEL, Lunden
HATCHETT III, R

(7]
—

AT TFL __ Sacks Int PBU QBH FR-Yds Blk Saf
13 . . 137 4 .

20 4.0-17 1.0-8 . 1 1 .
17 1.5-4 .17 3 . 1-0
12 1.0-1 o112 . .
21 1.0-2 . . . 1-0
15 3.5-8 . .

20 1.0-1 . 2-18

6 0.5-1 . 249

10 .

10 0.5-1

9 .

10 1.0-1

11 0.5-0

4 2.0-2

R oNRPEN
) N N 0O

3 .

9 1.5-2
7 2.5-3
9

PR OWRODOH O

5 1.0-6 . .
201 226 427 24-53 1-8 9-155
Opponents 203 244 447 55-181 10-67 8-22




EVERYONE

deserves a

FINANCIAL
CHAMPION

LEADERS

CREDIT UNION

VISIT US ONLINE
OR IN BRANCH

LEADERSCU.COM
1500 South First Street, Union City




TODAY'S PROBABLE STARTERS

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI OFFENSE

@B 5  Andrew Bunch (6-1, 215, R-Sr.]
RB 2  Zion Custis (5-8, 180, Jr.)

WR 4  Johnny King (6-4, 180, Jr.)

WR 9  Zack Smith (5-9, 190, R-Sr.)
WR 16 Colby Cornett (5-9, 165, R-Sr.)
TE 84  Austin Crump (6-4, 245, R-Sr.)
LT 71 Ja'Chai Baker (6-6, 295, R-Sr.)
LG 64 Jadn Rosenthall (6-2, 305, Sr.)
C 70 Shyron Rodgers (6-3, 290, Jr.)
RG 77 Sage Sobrado (6-2, 280, Jr.)
RT 68 Nate Korte (6-4, 305, R-So.]

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI DEFENSE

DT 91 LaWilliam Holmes (6-2, 284, Jr.)
NT 99 Daterraion Richardson (5-11, 290, Sr.)
DT 50 Lunden Manuel (6-2, 290, R-Fr.)
OLB 8  Bryant Pirtle (6-2, 227, Grad.)

LB 11 Mike Matthews (6-1, 235, So.)

LB 12 Brandon Mincey (6-0, 230, Jr.)

OLB 45 Izeal Terrell (6-3, 224, R-Fr.)

DB 1 AlYoung(5-11, 175, R-Fr.]

DB 24 Shabari Davis (6-0, 180, Grad.)

S 2 | Bydarrius Knighten (6-0, 190, R-Sr.)
S 7 Lawrence Johnson (6-0, 194, Jr)

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI SPECIALISTS

K 39 Adam Krause (-0, 190, Jr.)

P 47  Zach Haynes (6-1, 170, R-Fr.)

John Bachus Il (6-2, 215, R-So.)

Peyton Logan (5-8, 190, Sr.)

Colton Dowell (6-3, 215, R-Jr.)

Donnell Williams (6-3, 205, R-Sr.)

Margwell Odom (5-8, 165, Sr.

Rodney Williams (6-4, 235, R-Sr.)

Michael Shanahan (6-5, 310, R-So.)

Matthan Hatchie (6-4, 310, Jr.)

Reed Davis (6-3, 270, R-Fr.)

Mitchell Appleton (6-5, 300, Fr.)

Gavin Olson (-4, 290, So.)

Jamarius Landers (6-3, 245, So.)

Korbin Harmon (-2, 275, R-Sr.)

Kameron Bowdry (6-2, 300, R-So.)

David DuBose (6-3, 265, R-Sr.)

John Ford (6-3, 230, R-Jr.)

D’Carrious Stephens (6-0, 225, R-Sr.)

Chrishun Jackson (6-1, 180, R-Jr.)

Jay Woods (5-9, 185, Grad.)

JaQuez Akins (5-9, 185, Sr.)

Takeem Young (6-1, 200, R-Jr.)

Deven Sims (6-2, 195, R-Jr.)

49

Tyler Larco (5-9, 155, R-Fr.)

49

Tyler Larco (5-9, 155, R-Fr.)




#simplyconvenient

Martin
5475 Skyhawk Parkway « 731.587.1920
111 Oxford Street « 731.261.0115

Dresden
8610 Hwy. 22 - 731.364.0000

Mexican Restaurant

305 S. Lindell Street
Martin, TN 38237
Tel: (731) 587-2335
Fax: (731) 587-2427

Business Hours
Monday - Thursday
11:00 am. - 10:00 p.m.
Friday - Saturday
11:00 a.m. - 10:30 p.m.
Sunday
11:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.




COURTESY CAR DEALERS PROGRAM

Car dealers who provide a courtesy car to the UTM Athletic Department are provided a range
of benefits through UT Martin’s Car Dealer Program. For information on joining the program,
please contact Lora McDonald at (731) 881-3630.

Thank You to our current UTM Courtesy Car Program Participants
If you are in the market for a new car, please patronize these dealers and help support our Skyhawk Family!

Wealley -

777555 AUTOPLEX

AYLE

Aurtormotive

Herman Jenkins
MOTORS /

AYLe

Jord Lincoln

x

FULLER
PARTNERS

REAL ESTATE, INC.
FEMALE STUDENT-ATHLETE OF THE WEEK

KGTELN SCHUETZ

EQUESTRIAN © JUNIOR » WEST BEND, WIS.
MAJOR: MANAGEMENT
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Ashley Signature Design, Jackson Home Furnishings,
Millenium, Catnapper, Benchcraft, Sierra Sleep, Simmons
United, England, Southern Motion, Sealy, Tempur-pedic

Competitive Financing Options
Available Upon Approval!

6 & 12 Month Options and Term

Loans Available

NF &

3,600 Sq.Ft. Showroom
885 Main St., Martin, Tn
www.bbsfurnitureandmattressgallery.com
731.261.2492

Block buffering from

|
your home turf with GO SKYHAWKS!

» Game without lag
» Stream in HD
» Connect multiple devices

Don't punt on the fastest,
most reliable internet in town!

Call 877-954-8748 today!

WEST KENTUCKY AND TENNESSEE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COOPERATIVE

www.mywkt.net




UT MARTIN COMPLIANCE CORNER

A note to UTM Supporters...

The University of Tennessee at Martin’s athletics department adheres to the rules and regulations of the
NCAA and Ohio Valley Conference to protect the eligibility of our student-athletes. As a supporter of UTM
Athletics, please do not provide any “extra benefits” to UTM student-athletes. The NCAA defines “extra
benefits” as any special arrangement provided to a student-athlete or a student-athlete’s family/friend that
is not available to all other students at UT Martin. Therefore, please be aware of the following:

Do NOT provide gifts, free or reduced cost services including meals, drinks, clothing, laundry, haircuts,
legal fees or other benefits to student-athletes and their family and friends

Do NOT provide tickets to any athletic, institutional, or community event for a student-athlete or their
family friends.

Do NOT provide cash, entertainment, use of your home, or other items of value.
Do NOT provide the use of an automobile.
Do NOT provide rent free or reduced cost housing for any length of time.

Do NOT provide student- athletes with special discounts, payment arrangements [e.g., co-sign a loan),
credit on a purchase, or services

Do NOT use student-athletes for the purpose of advertising, endorsing, or promoting commercial
products or services.

You MAY provide a meal to UTM student-athletes on an infrequent, special occasion at your home or
UTM campus.

You MAY employ a student-athlete in the same manner as the general public and provide compensation
for work actually performed at the going rate for similar services.

The acceptance by a student-athlete of any of the above extra benefits is a violation of NCAA regulations and
places the student-athlete’s eligibility for intercollegiate competition in jeopardy. Itis IMPORTANT to know
and abide by all the rules. If you have any question please contact UTM Compliance Office at 731-881-7951

-UT Martin Athletics Office of Compliance

ALEXANDER
A‘l‘ THOMPSON
ARNOLD
PLLC

http://iwww.atacpa.net/

MALE STUDENT-ATHLETE OF THE WEEK

BILLY EOUARDS

BASEBALL ¢ JUNIOR  LAKELAND, TENN.
MAJOR: ACCOUNTING
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UNION CITY @%

PROUD SUPPORTER OF .l
IC§ |

XIEN4®ADVANCED ELECTROLYTE SYSTEM |

POWERRADE.

SPORTS DRINK WITH VITAMINS B3, B4 & B12 |

i
wsgu-s 32FL0Z
&5 (100 946 mL

Hot Espresso Beverages Gourmet Cheesecakes

Cold Brew Coffee Q Fresh Baked Pastries

Nitro Cold Brew Salads & Soups

Smoothies O ® Sandwiches

Frappé Catering
COFFEE Co.

# f%@aa‘ Place lo 5@, y

320 W. REELFOOT AVE |47 COMMONS DRIVE
UNION CITY, TENNESSEE MARTIN, TENNESSEE
731+885+ COFFEE 7314588+ COFFEE

ﬂ@highergroundcc highergroundcoffeeco Kl highergroundcoffeeco




THANK YOU TO TODAY’S GAME SPONSOR

DISTRIBUTING

DRESDEN, TN

< Weakley -

841 N. LINDELL STREET ® MARTIN, TN ¢ 731-587-3141

www.weakleyauto.com
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CHowogranea & ClHfore
-Screen Printing-
~Embroidery-

-Gift Store-

Store Hours
Mondavy-Friday: 10:00 am - 5:00 pm

CHartin, S enneddee
7315875665

Precision eeping Families

Chiropractic Well Adjusted

Dr. Katy Kempton, DC, MS

Chiropractic « Dry Needling « Massage Therapy

Spinal Decompression

215 N. Lindell Street, Martin « 731-281-4774
www.precision-chiro.com




Every Down.
Every Day.

The FCS season provides more than 13,000 student-athletes with the
opportunity to play Division | Football while working toward an academic
degree. FCS schools celebrate opportunity and excellence through
student-athlete success on the field and in the classroom.

The commitment of FCS student-athletes is evident “every down, every
day” as they strive to develop leadership, confidence, discipline, teamwork
and other life skills.

NCAA.com/fcs

—DIVISION I—

| FES

Big Sky Conference * Big South Conference « Colonial Athletic on * |V gue * Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference
Missouri Valley Football Confotenge,;_ Northeas Co nfere '» Ohio Valley Conference ¢ Patriot League
Pioneer Football League * Southern Conference + Southland Conference « Southwestern Athletic Conference

NCAA and Every Down. Every Day. are trademarks of the National Collegiate Athletic Association.




Proud Supporters
of the Skyhawks.

Some things haven'’t changed a bit. Our support Volunteer Hospital
of Skyhawks football is as strong as ever. So is —

our commitment to providing trusted care here 2B WestTenngssee
in Martin-and all across West Tennessee. HEALTHCARE




